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' Pew Global Attitudes Project 2011

What do you think about the growing trade and business ties between (survey country) and other countries — do you think it is a very
good thing, somewhat good, somewhat bad, or a very bad thing for our country?

Very good  Somewhat good Somewhat bad Very bad DK/Refused

United States 18 49 19 10 4
Britain 39 48 7 2 3
France 27 56 12 4 0
Germany 40 55 4 0 1
Spain 58 38 2 1 1
Lithuania 47 44 5 1 3
Poland 24 54 11 1 10
Russia 33 50 8 2 6
Ukraine 40 40 11 2 6
Turkey 48 34 8 2 8
Jordan 31 46 16 6 1
Lebanon 50 47 1 1 1
Palestinian Territories 41 35 14 8 2
Israel 44 51 3 1 2
China 25 64 3 1 7
India 48 34 6 2 10
Indonesia 33 50 9 2 5
Japan 56 25 3 4 12
Pakistan 56 25 3 4 12
Brazil 14 67 10 2 7
Mexico 29 50 13 4 4
Kenya 58 33 5 3 1
Average 39 45 8 3 5

Pew Global Attitudes Project 2010

What do you think about the growing trade and business ties between (survey country) and other countries — do you think it is a very
good thing, somewhat good, somewhat bad, or a very bad thing for our country?

Somewhat Somewhat Very
Very good good Good bad bad Bad DK/Refused
Lebanon 46 47 93 5 2 7 0
China 20 73 93 3 0 3 4
India 47 43 90 4 2 6 3
Indonesia 29 53 82 12 2 14 4
Japan 16 56 72 18 3 21 7
Pakistan 63 23 86 3 2 5 9
South Korea 34 54 88 7 1 8 4
Argentina 22 50 72 15 6 21 8
Brazil 22 65 87 8 1 9 5
Mexico 23 48 71 13 6 19 10
Kenya 44 40 84 8 6 14 2
Nigeria 44 40 84 8 6 14 2
United States 17 49 66 19 8 27 7
Britain 32 52 84 8 3 11 4
France 23 56 79 15 5 20 0
Germany 33 57 90 7 1 8 1
Spain 33 57 920 7 2 9 2
Poland 21 63 84 10 1 11 5
Russia 33 53 86 7 2 9 5
Turkey 50 33 83 5 6 11 6
Egypt 24 40 64 18 16 34 1
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Jordan 31 40 71 18 9 27 2

Average 32 50 82 10 4 14 4

Pew Global Attitudes Project 2009

What do you think about the growing trade and business ties between (survey country) and other countries — do you think it is a very
good thing, somewhat good, somewhat bad, or a very bad thing for our country?

Very good Somewhat good Somewhat bad Very bad Good Bad DK/R

United States 16 49 20 10 65 30 5
Canada 32 53 8 3 85 11 5
Britain 29 53 11 3 82 14 4
France 28 55 13 4 83 17 0
Germany 32 53 12 2 85 14 1
Spain 35 54 6 2 89 8 3
Poland 22 59 10 2 81 12 6
Russia 24 56 11 2 80 13 7
Turkey 30 34 13 9 64 22 15
Egypt 24 43 26 8 67 34 1
Jordan 21 39 28 11 60 39 2
Lebanon 46 44 9 0 90 9 1
Palestinian

Territories 44 36 12 6 80 18 1
Israel 47 41 6 3 88 9 2
China 26 67 3 0 93 3 3
India 48 48 3 1 96 4 1
Indonesia 21 58 14 1 79 15 5
Japan 20 53 17 4 73 21 6
Pakistan 47 32 9 2 79 11 10
South Korea 24 68 4 0 92 4 4
Argentina 16 49 18 6 65 24 11
Brazil 20 67 8 1 87 9 4
Mexico 27 52 12 4 79 16 6
Kenya 38 42 11 6 80 17 3
Nigeria 52 38 7 2 90 9 1
Average 31 50 12 4 81 16 4

? Pew Global Attitudes Project 2009

Now thinking about you and your family — do you think the growing trade and business ties between our country and other countries
are very good, somewhat good, somewhat bad, or very bad for you and your family?

Very good Somewhat good Somewhat bad Verybad  Good Bad DK/R
United States 11 52 21 7 63 28 8
Canada 25 60 7 2 85 9 6
Britain 20 60 10 3 80 13 8
France 20 62 14 4 82 18 0
Germany 18 64 13 1 82 14 4
Spain 25 60 6 1 85 7 7
Poland 18 64 9 1 82 10 8
Russia 15 50 11 2 65 13 22
Turkey 22 40 12 8 62 20 18
Egypt 18 42 28 11 60 39 1
Jordan 16 41 27 14 57 41 2
Lebanon 21 34 28 15 55 43 2



Chapter 6: World Opinion on the Global Economy

Palestinian

Territories 38 44 10 5 82 15 2

Israel 31 53 6 2 84 8 8

China 16 66 5 0 82 5 12
India 39 55 4 1 94 5 1

Indonesia 13 58 21 2 71 23 6

Japan 16 57 15 2 73 17 10
Pakistan 34 40 7 2 74 9 18
South Korea 17 70 5 0 87 5 8

Argentina 11 46 17 6 57 23 19
Brazil 12 71 11 1 83 12 6

Mexico 22 52 13 3 74 16 9

Kenya 27 44 17 8 71 25 4

Nigeria 42 45 9 3 87 12 2

Average 22 53 13 4 75 17 8

* WorldPublicOpinion.org/Chicago Council on Global Affairs 2006-2008

Do you believe that globalization, especially the increasing connections of our economy with others around the world, is mostly good or
mostly bad for [country]?

Mostly good Mostly bad DK
United States 60 35 5
Argentina 55 22 23
Mexico 41 22 37
Peru 70 27 3
Armenia 65 18 17
France 51 42 7
Great Britain 53 30 17
Poland 52 21 27
Russia 41 24 34
Ukraine 55 11 34
Azerbaijan 63 16 20
Egypt 79 21 0
Iran 63 31 6
Israel 82 10 7
Palestinian Territories 58 28 15
Turkey 39 28 33
Nigeria 78 18 4
Kenya 89 9 2
Australia 65 27 8
China 87 6 7
India 54 30 16
Indonesia 61 31 8
Philippines 49 32 20
South Korea 86 12 2
Thailand 75 8 17
Average 63 22 15

* GlobeScan June 2004

As you may know, there are both positive and negative impacts from increasing globalization occurring in the world. By globalization,
I mean the increased trade between countries in goods, services and investment. Thinking of you and your family's interests, do you
think the overall effect of globalization is very positive, somewhat positive, somewhat negative, or very negative?

Very Somewhat Somewhat Very Neutral/
Positive Negative positive positive negative negative Other DK/NA
Argentina 32 30 5 26 17 13 23 15

Brazil 72 22 17 55 15 7 4 2
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Canada 67 30 10 57 23 8 1 2
Chile 54 22 12 42 18 4 20 4
China 60 13 9 51 12 1 21 6
France 35 45 1 34 36 9 15 5
Germany 55 38 5 51 34 4 5 1
Great Britain 67 28 9 59 23 5 2 3
India 73 18 31 42 10 8 7 2
Indonesia 61 22 14 47 19 3 16 1
Italy 53 31 6 46 25 6 14 3
Mexico 67 19 15 52 15 4 8 7
Nigeria 70 15 31 39 9 6 13 2
Russia 28 16 5 23 10 5 46 10
South Africa 71 19 26 45 12 7 6 4
Spain 55 19 15 40 13 6 18 8
Turkey 30 31 4 27 26 5 22 16
Uruguay 28 32 3 25 20 12 27 13
United States 65 31 8 57 24 8 1 2
Average 55 25 12 43 19 6 15 6

5 GlobeScan June 2004

As you may know, there are both positive and negative impacts from increasing globalization occurring in the world. By globalization,
I mean the increased trade between countries in goods, services and investment. Thinking of you and your family’s interests, do you
think the overall effect of globalization is very positive, somewhat positive, somewhat negative, or very negative?

Positive Negative Very Somewhat Somewhat Very Depends/ DK/

positive positive negative negative Neither NA

South Africa 71 19 26 45 12 7 6 4
Zimbabwe 35 28 18 17 17 11 22 14
Tanzania 53 26 18 35 16 10 11 9
Kenya 79 8 45 34 5 2 7 6
Nigeria 70 15 31 39 9 6 13 2
Ghana 82 9 39 43 6 3 5 5
Cote d’Ivoire 70 19 29 41 15 5 8 2
Average 65 17 29 36 11 6 11 6

® BBC February 2008

Overall do you think economic globalization, including trade and investment, is growing much too quickly, a bit too quickly, a bit too
slowly, or much too slowly?

Growing much Growing a bit too About Right/ Growing a bit Growing much
too quickly quickly Depends/DK/NA too slowly too slowly
Canada 19 42 7 25 7
United States 19 35 9 28 9
Chile 22 30 14 22 12
Central America 18 27 7 30 18
Argentina 12 31 32 20 5
Brazil 10 26 13 21 30
Mexico 9 14 31 19 27
Spain 39 29 11 16 5
France 30 34 16 15 5
Italy 30 29 11 17 13

Great Britain 15 40 10 28 7
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Germany
Portugal
Russia
United Arab
Emirates
Egypt
Lebanon
Israel
Turkey
Ghana
Nigeria
Kenya
Australia
China

India

Japan

South Korea
Indonesia
Philippines
Average

" Eurobarometer Spring 2008

17
13
10

43

24
32
17

21
15
14
20
23
23
14
12
11

35
23
13

34

53
27
30
12
34
39
31
53
49
27
36
38
29
19
32

21 23 4
5 35 24
52 16 9
6 13 4
1 16 6

21 14
19 21 13
14 43 28

28 10
10 25 11
8 34 13
6 18 3
11 13 4
31 13 6
36 11 3
11 32 7
6 39 15
5 47 24
14 24 12

There are multiple consequences of the globalization of trade. When you hear the word “globalization”, what comes first to mind?

Belgium
Bulgaria

Czech Republic

Denmark
Germany
Estonia
Greece
Spain
France
Ireland
Italy
Cyprus
Latvia
Lithuania
Luxemburg
Hungary
Malta
Netherlands
Austria
Poland
Portugal
Romania
Slovenia

Slovak Republic

Finland
Sweden

United Kingdom

Croatia

Opportunities for
(nationality)
companies in
terms of new

outlets

13
16
18
35
20
25
9
16
10
15
17
8
12
20
8
12
18
35
12
19
12
16
14
15
15
30
11
8

Foreign
investments
in (our
country)

20
19
21
6
8
15
23
15
8
11
21
27
18
18
9
26
22
6
15
25
24
23
17
26
10
7
16
31

48
26
35
36
59
24
50
30
63
39
31
21
24
20
56
38
24
38
50
23
35
24
40
36
55
40
38
31

Relocation of some  Increased competition Other DK
companies to for (nationality)
countries where companies

labor is cheaper

16 1 2
16 1 22
16 1 9
18 1 4
8 2 3
21 1 14
17 1 0
13 4 22
12 2 5
13 1 21
15 3 13
35 1 8
30 1 15
14 3 25
19 1 7
16 1 7
23 1 12
13 3 5
16 2 5
14 2 17
17 0 12
12 1 24
20 2 7
15 1 7
13 4 3
16 3 4
15 2 18
19 1 10
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Turkey
Macedonia

European Average

12
21
16

19
30
18

19
23
36

¥ WorldPublicOpinion.org/Chicago Council on Global Affairs 2006-2008

8 1
11 1
16 2

Do you think international trade is good or bad for: The [survey country] economy:

United States
Argentina
Mexico
Peru
Armenia
France
Great Britain
Poland
Russia
Ukraine
Azerbaijan
Egypt

Israel
Palestinian
Territories
Turkey
Kenya
Nigeria
China

India
Indonesia
South Korea
Thailand
Average

Good
54
65
59
92
75
64
67
76
66
78
85
49
88

70
72
85
62
88
64
60
79
79
72

Bad
42
20
27

7
15
34
24
11
20

9

7
51

6

25
10
14
36
8
27
35
20
10
21

DK
4
15
15
2
9
2
9
13
13
13
8

 WorldPublicOpinion.org/Chicago Council on Global Affairs 2006-2008

Do you think international trade is good or bad for: [survey country] companies

United States
Argentina
Mexico
Armenia
France
Great Britain
Poland
Russia
Ukraine
Azerbaijan
Egypt

Israel
Palestinian
Territories
Turkey
Kenya
Nigeria
China

Good

52
61
66
64
55
65
77
51
69
80
52
86

67
70
76
54
78

Bad

45
22
23
21
43
26
9
34
10
8
48
8

25
12
23
44
12

DK

3
16
11
15
2
10
14
15
21
13
0
6

—_
o ®r

O W N

41
14
12
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India
Indonesia
South Korea
Thailand

Average

' WorldPublicOpinion.org/Chicago Council on Global Affairs 2006-2008

Do you think international trade is good or bad for: Your own standard of living

United States
Argentina
Mexico
Armenia
France
Great Britain
Poland
Russia
Ukraine
Azerbaijan
Egypt

Israel
Palestinian
Territories
Turkey
Kenya
Nigeria
China

India
Indonesia
South Korea
Thailand

Average

' WorldPublicOpinion.org/Chicago Council on Global Affairs 2006-2008

Do you think international trade is good or bad for: Consumers like you

United States
Argentina
Armenia
France

Great Britain
Poland
Russia
Ukraine
Azerbaijan
Egypt

Israel
Palestinian Territories
Turkey
Nigeria
Kenya

China

India

59
49
78
70

66

Good
64
42
53
60
50
73
59
45
53
65
44
74

62
61
82
63
73
54
51
56
59

59

Good
70
46
56
61
75
70
59
66
67
54
77
57
62
77
79
69
61

31
39
21
13

25

Bad
31
30
29
19
44
17
12
19
10
5
56
10

26
16
17
35
15
30
33
38
23

25

Bad
26
31
28
38
17
12
22
10
10
46
12
30
17
21
20
17
28

10
13
1
17

10

DK
5
28
18
21
6
10
29
36
37
30
0
15

12
23
2
2
12
15
16
6
18

16

DK
4
23
16
1
8
18
19
24
23
0
11
13
22
2
2
14
11
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Indonesia
South Korea
Thailand

Average

'2 WorldPublicOpinion.org/Chicago Council on Global Affairs 2006-2008

59
68
65

65

32
29
19

23

9
3
16

12

Do you think international trade is good or bad for: Creating jobs in [survey country]

United States
Argentina
Mexico
Armenia
France
Great Britain
Poland
Russia
Ukraine
Azerbaijan
Egypt

Israel
Palestinian
Territories
Turkey
Kenya
Nigeria
China

India
Indonesia
South Korea
Thailand

Average

> WorldPublicOpinion.org/Chicago Council on Global Affairs 2006-2008

Good
37
53
74
61
26
52
71
52
66
77
36
74

62
66
70
50
73
56
55
60
74

59

Bad
60
30
15
26
73
37
14
27
14

9
64
19

26
15
27
46
17
32
37
38
13

30

DK
3
17
11
13
2
11
15
21
20
14
0
8

11
19
2
4
10
11
9
2
13

10

Do you think international trade is good or bad for: Job security for [survey country] workers

United States
Argentina
Armenia
France
Great Britain
Poland
Russia
Ukraine
Azerbaijan
Egypt

Israel
Palestinian
Territories
Turkey
Kenya
Nigeria
China

India

Good
30
38
52
19
45
53
43
50
57
35
63

57
62
70
45
65
49

Bad
67
39
24
80
46
21
32
16
11
65
25

29
16
24
50
22
37

DK
3
23
25
2
9
26
25
34
32
0
12

14
22
5
5
13
14
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Indonesia 47 37 16
South Korea 51 47 2
Thailand 64 20 16
Average 50 35 15

'* WorldPublicOpinion.org/Chicago Council on Global Affairs 2006-2008

Do you think international trade is good or bad for: The environment

Good Bad DK

United States 45 49 6
Argentina 27 46 27
Mexico 41 41 19
Armenia 37 36 27
France 29 66 5
Great Britain 39 47 14
Poland 49 25 26
Russia 25 44 31
Ukraine 40 25 36
Azerbaijan 42 33 25
Egypt 37 63 0
Israel 56 23 21
Palestinian

Territories 53 32 14
Turkey 58 19 23
Kenya 62 35 3
Nigeria 49 48 3
China 57 29 13
India 51 34 15
Indonesia 27 56 18
South Korea 47 49 4
Thailand 45 35 20
Average 44 40 17

'S Eurobarometer November 2010

Please tell me whether you agree or disagree with each of the following statements regarding international trade and the EU. The EU
has benefited a lot from international trade.

Totally agree Tend to agree Tend to disagree Totally disagree DK
Belgium 10 56 20 3 11
Bulgaria 26 50 5 1 18
Czech Republic 15 59 15 2 9
Denmark 31 54 7 0 8
Germany 23 53 11 1 12
Estonia 16 50 11 2 21
Ireland 18 52 7 1 22
Greece 13 45 29 8 5
Spain 17 45 12 3 23
France 9 50 16 4 21
Italy 9 45 17 5 24
Cyprus 38 43 6 1 12
Latvia 22 49 10 2 17
Lithuania 16 47 6 2 29
Luxembourg 18 50 13 1 18
Hungary 19 44 18 4 15
Malta 13 50 6 1 30
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Netherlands 26 54 8 1 11
Austria 17 48 20 3 12
Poland 11 51 11 1 26
Portugal 8 41 19 4 28
Romania 17 44 7 2 30
Slovenia 22 47 16 3 12
Slovakia 11 60 18 2 9
Finland 17 64 8 1 10
Sweden 38 48 2 1 11
United Kingdom 13 51 11 3 22
European Average 15 50 13 3 19

' Eurobarometer November 2010

Nowadays, international trade has an important place in the EU: this means that goods and services from outside are imported into the
EU, while EU goods and services are exported around the world. Could you tell me whether you are currently benefiting from
international trade or not?

Yes,
Yes, benefiting a  benefiting No, not really No, not at all

lot a little benefiting benefiting DK
Belgium 10 37 31 15 7
Bulgaria 6 28 17 19 30
Czech Republic 9 38 28 16 9
Denmark 19 42 21 7 11
Germany 11 37 26 17 9
Estonia 5 33 24 27 11
Ireland 9 40 16 11 24
Greece 9 42 24 21 4
Spain 11 35 13 22 19
France 7 32 33 12 16
Italy 5 26 27 19 23
Cyprus 24 49 11 10 6
Latvia 7 28 30 25 10
Lithuania 10 29 13 26 22
Luxembourg 13 41 25 7 14
Hungary 5 44 26 16 9
Malta 12 43 12 10 23
Netherlands 18 40 14 14 14
Austria 7 42 26 16 9
Poland 6 34 21 17 22
Portugal 6 40 20 13 21
Romania 4 32 18 25 21
Slovenia 9 38 22 22 9
Slovakia 9 42 25 16 8
Finland 12 45 25 13 5
Sweden 28 44 13 5 10
United Kingdom 11 39 19 10 21
European Average 9 35 23 16 17

'7 WorldPublicOpinion.org 2006-2008

Turning to something else, do you believe that globalization, especially the increasing connections of our economy with others around
the world, is mostly good or mostly bad for [country]?

Mostly good Mostly bad DK
United States 60 35 5
Argentina 55 22 23
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Mexico 41 22 37
Peru 70 27 3
Armenia 65 18 17
France 51 42 7
Great Britain 53 30 17
Poland 52 21 27
Russia 41 24 34
Ukraine 55 11 34
Azerbaijan 63 16 20
Egypt 79 21 0
Iran 63 31 6
Israel 82 10 7
Palestinian Territories 58 28 15
Turkey 39 28 33
Nigeria 78 18 4
Kenya 89 9 2
Australia 65 27 8
China 87 6 7
India 54 30 16
Indonesia 61 31 8
Philippines 49 32 20
South Korea 86 12 2
Thailand 75 8 17
Aggregate average 63 22 15

WorldPublicOpinion.org 2009

First of all, do you believe that globalization, especially the increasing connections of our economy with others around the world, is
mostly good or mostly bad for [Country]?

Neither good nor bad

Mostly good Mostly bad (vol.) Depends (vol.) DK/NR

Chile 52 13 17 3 16
Mexico 38 46 8 3 5
United States 53 44 0 0 3
France 47 38 6 4 5
Germany 46 35 7 10 3
Great Britain 49 38 8 1 5
Poland 59 24 12 2 4
Russia 32 26 14 13 15
Ukraine 53 13 14 0 21
Azerbaijan 63 16 5 4 12
Egypt 41 26 23 10 0
Iraq 30 20 18 3 29
Palestinian

Territories 22 58 17 2 0
Turkey 51 26 6 2 16
Kenya 67 24 6 2 1
Nigeria 74 19 3 3 1
China 85 4 3 3 6
Hong Kong 81 11 4 2 2
Macau 71 11 6 2 10
Taiwan 81 4 4 2 10
India 56 19 13 7 5
Indonesia 39 44 3 5 10
Pakistan 55 17 13 14 2
South Korea 90 9 1 0 0
Average 52 27 9 4 7
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'® WorldPublicOpinion.org 2009

Do you think in the current economic crisis it is a good idea for our government to try to help [country] companies by making it harder
for foreign companies to sell products here or do you think that would be a bad idea because other countries will then do the same
thing to our companies?

Good idea Bad idea DK/NR

Mexico 61 39 0
United States 42 55 3
France 36 57 7
Germany 25 68 7
Great Britain 29 68 3
Poland 35 53 12
Russia 55 27 18
Ukraine 53 18 30
Egypt 69 31 1
Iraq 47 24 30
Pakistan 46 47 7
Palestinian

Territories 48 37 15
Turkey 67 24 9
Kenya 59 40 1
Nigeria 70 28 2
China 31 63 6
Hong Kong 28 65 7
Macau 43 36 21
India 49 41 10
Indonesia 55 33 12
South Korea 30 68 2
Taiwan 32 50 18
Average 48 43 9

' Eurobarometer November 2010
For each of the following statements, please tell me whether you totally agree, tend to agree, tend to disagree or totally disagree.

EU Member States should work together in tackling the financial and economic crisis.

Totally agree Tend to agree Not very effective Not at all effective DK
Belgium 46 50 3 0 1
Bulgaria 58 34 4 0 4
Czech Republic 36 53 6 1 4
Denmark 43 46 5 1 5
Germany 56 37 3 1 3
Estonia 52 40 3 0 5
Ireland 51 37 2 1 9
Greece 51 37 8 2 2
Spain 59 34 2 0 5
France 47 45 3 1 4
Italy 45 44 6 2 3
Latvia 44 50 2 1 3
Cyprus 68 29 1 0 2
Lithuania 45 46 3 1 5
Luxembourg 49 46 2 1 2
Hungary 49 43 6 1 1
Malta 43 46 2 0 9
Netherlands 51 40 4 1 4
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Austria 35 50 11 2 2
Poland 38 50 5 1 6
Portugal 33 51 11 1 4
Romania 47 38 5 1 9
Slovenia 54 37 4 1 1
Slovakia 44 50 4 1 1
Finland 47 47 3 1 2
Sweden 56 34 5 2 3
United Kingdom 29 50 10 4 7
European Average 46 43 5 2 4

2 Eurobarometer November 2010

A range of measures to tackle the current financial and economic crisis is being discussed in the European institutions. For each, could
you tell me whether you think it could be effective or not?

A stronger coordination of economic policy among all the EU member states.

Very effective Fairly effective = Not very effective ~ Not at all effective DK
Belgium 23 64 10 0 3
Bulgaria 38 44 6 1 11
Czech Republic 18 53 17 2 10
Denmark 25 55 12 2 6
Germany 34 46 11 2 7
Estonia 19 51 13 1 16
Ireland 41 38 6 1 14
Greece 34 47 12 3 4
Spain 39 45 5 1 10
France 22 59 7 3 9
Italy 31 51 8 3 7
Cyprus 49 40 5 1 5
Latvia 20 53 16 1 10
Lithuania 15 51 13 1 20
Luxembourg 26 59 8 2 5
Hungary 24 41 26 3 6
Malta 25 49 4 0 22
Netherlands 23 62 8 2 5
Austria 23 51 18 4 4
Poland 13 62 9 0 16
Portugal 22 50 17 2 9
Romania 37 40 9 1 13
Slovenia 39 43 10 4 4
Slovakia 28 61 6 1 4
Finland 26 52 14 2 6
Sweden 19 48 21 5 7
United Kingdom 11 46 21 5 17
European Average 26 51 11 2 10

A range of measures to tackle the current financial and economic crisis is being discussed in the European institutions. For each, could
you tell me whether you think it could be effective or not?

A closer supervision by the EU of the activities of large financial groups/most important international financial groups
Very effective Fairly effective Not very effective Not at all effective DK

Belgium 31 53 12 2 2
Bulgaria 36 43 7 0 14
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Czech Republic 24 51 14 2 9

Denmark 24 45 20 3 8

Germany 48 36 9 3 4

Estonia 18 50 13 1 18
Ireland 50 31 6 1 12
Greece 38 40 12 5 5

Spain 44 38 5 1 12
France 25 52 9 4 10
Italy 31 49 10 2 8

Cyprus 39 44 4 2 11
Latvia 21 50 18 1 10
Lithuania 15 48 14 2 21
Luxembourg 28 50 14 2 6

Hungary 27 41 22 4 6

Malta 24 42 4 1 29
Netherlands 23 53 16 2 6

Austria 23 45 21 6 5

Poland 16 54 12 1 17
Portugal 27 46 19 2 6

Romania 35 41 9 1 14
Slovenia 42 38 12 3 5

Slovakia 43 46 8 0 3

Finland 26 51 14 2 7

Sweden 23 41 24 3 9

United Kingdom

European Average 30 45 12 3 10

A range of measures to tackle the current financial and economic crisis is being discussed in the European institutions. For each, could
you tell me whether you think it could be effective or not?

A closer supervision by the EU when public money is used to rescue banks and financial institutions.

Very effective Fairly effective Not very effective Not at all effective DK
Belgium 31 52 13 2 2
Bulgaria 44 37 6 1 12
Czech Republic 25 49 13 3 10
Denmark 20 42 26 4 8
Germany 50 34 9 3 4
Estonia 20 41 20 3 16
Ireland 55 29 4 1 11
Greece 40 38 13 5 4
Spain 47 34 6 3 10
France 30 45 10 6 9
Italy 37 44 9 3 7
Cyprus 49 36 7 1 7
Latvia 29 47 15 2 7
Lithuania 18 49 12 2 19
Luxembourg 33 46 13 4 4
Hungary 31 39 21 4 5
Malta 32 41 4 1 22
Netherlands 26 46 20 4 4
Austria 25 42 23 5 5
Poland 18 48 15 3 16
Portugal 28 46 18 2 6
Romania 39 36 9 1 15
Slovenia 46 37 9 4 4
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Slovakia 43 46 7 1 3
Finland 33 47 13 3 4
Sweden 22 47 18 4 9
United Kingdom 18 39 22 6 15
European Average 34 41 13 3 9

A range of measures to tackle the current financial and economic crisis is being discussed in the European institutions. For each, could
you tell me whether you think it could be effective or not?

A stronger coordination of economic and financial policies among the countries of the euro area.

Very effective Fairly effective Not very effective Not at all effective DK
Belgium 21 66 9 1 3
Bulgaria 40 43 4 0 13
Czech Republic 16 55 16 2 11
Denmark 19 55 15 3 8
Germany 35 44 11 3 7
Estonia 19 50 12 1 18
Ireland 46 34 4 2 14
Greece 31 47 13 4 5
Spain 38 46 5 1 10
France 21 60 7 3 9
Italy 30 51 9 3 7
Cyprus 48 40 5 1 6
Latvia 19 51 17 1 12
Lithuania 15 48 14 1 22
Luxembourg 26 60 7 1 6
Hungary 23 43 25 2 7
Malta 28 45 3 1 23
Netherlands 23 58 11 1 7
Austria 22 49 21 3 5
Poland 12 57 12 1 18
Portugal 23 49 18 2 18
Romania 33 41 8 1 17
Slovenia 38 45 9 3 5
Slovakia 29 57 9 1 4
Finland 28 53 13 1 5
Sweden 17 52 19 4 8
United Kingdom 9 44 23 5 19
European Average 25 50 12 2 11

A range of measures to tackle the current financial and economic crisis is being discussed in the European institutions. For each, could
you tell me whether you think it could be effective or not?

A more important role for the EU in regulating financial services.

Very effective Fairly effective Not very effective Not at all effective DK
Belgium 22 62 11 1 4
Bulgaria 27 51 7 1 14
Czech Republic 16 52 18 2 12
Denmark 10 44 30 6 10
Germany 29 44 14 3 10
Estonia 14 51 15 1 19
Ireland 38 42 6 2 12
Greece 26 49 15 5 5
Spain 40 41 6 1 12
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France
Italy
Cyprus
Latvia
Lithuania
Luxembourg
Hungary
Malta
Netherlands
Austria
Poland
Portugal
Romania
Slovenia
Slovakia
Finland
Sweden

United Kingdom

European Average

22
28
31
17
14
22
21
22
17
20
11
22
27
36
27
18
14
10

23

2! Eurobarometer November 2010

In your opinion, which of the following is best able to take effective actions against the effects of the financial and economic crisis?

Belgium
Bulgaria
Czech
Republic
Denmark
Germany
Estonia
Ireland
Greece
Spain
France
Italy
Cyprus
Latvia
Lithuania
Luxembourg
Hungary
Malta
Netherlands
Austria
Poland
Portugal
Romania
Slovenia
Slovakia
Finland
Sweden

55
52
48
51
52
56
47
46
56
46
55
49
44
44
57
55
46
41

48

G20
23
18

37
25
19
19
4
10
10
18
12
18
26
16
18
27
12
35
11
9
8
12
11
24
15

The The The
(NATIONALITY) European United The
Government Union States

12 32 7
13 36 5
6 14 12
15 15 11
17 22 3
11 30 7
13 32 6
17 37 4
17 23 12
17 22 5
16 29 10
18 29 6
13 23 7
12 29 8
15 32 4
13 23 10
26 31 6
16 17 4
20 21 7
15 35 9
15 29 12
29 27 5
10 30 8
9 32 4
12 20 6
34 16 4

21

18
13
13
24

19
24
14
17
10
12
11
19
25
24

14

The
International
Monetary
Fund (IMF)
17
8

15
20
18
11
21
7
17
20
15
15
11
9
18
15
8
18
18
9
12
10
18
15
36
13
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1
1
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United

Kingdom 40 9 4 11 12 0 5 19
European

Average 20 23 6 16 15 1 6 13

22 German Marshall Fund June 2010

In dealing with the current economic crisis, who should have the primary responsibility? Should it be the primary responsibility of
each country’s national government or should it be the primary responsibility of the European Union?

Each country's national

government The European Union Both DK/Refusal

France 47 43 7 3
Germany 42 54 2 3
United Kingdom 72 25 1 2
Italy 23 29 47 1
Netherlands 47 46 6 1
Poland 42 47 8 3
Portugal 43 47 9 2
Spain 48 45 7

Slovakia 36 22 39 3
Bulgaria 34 24 38 4
Romania 64 15 20 1
European Average 46 39 13 2

3 German Marshall Fund Transatlantic Trends 2011
Some people say that because of recent economic difficulties, the EU should have more authority over member states’ economic and
budgetary policies. Other people say that each member state should retain this authority for itself. Which view is closer to your own?

EU should have more authority = Each member state should

over member states' economic retain this authority for
and budgetary policies itself DK/Refusal
European Average 39 56 5
Turkey 18 52 30
Bulgaria 35 58 8
France 40 55 4
Germany 54 44 2
Italy 46 47 7
Netherlands 42 55 3
Poland 32 58 10
Portugal 32 58 10
Romania 41 47 12
Slovakia 35 58 7
Spain 43 53 5
Sweden 20 75 4
United Kingdom 12 84 4

** WorldPublicOpinion.org 2009
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Which of these two positions is closer to yours?

A. To prevent international economic
instability, there should be a global regulating
body that monitors big financial institutions
to make sure they follow international

B. A global financial regulating body
is a bad idea because it would DK/
interfere in our economy and could NR
make it less productive.

standards.

Mexico 61 33 5
United States 44 52 4
France 70 24 6
Germany 71 24 5
Great Britain 60 36 5
Poland 48 25 27
Russia 39 36 25
Ukraine 42 29 29
Egypt 62 37 1
Iraq 42 31 27
Pakistan 59 37 3
Palestinian

Territories 56 41 3
Turkey 41 36 23
Kenya 68 30 2
Nigeria 72 27 2
China 79 13 8
Hong Kong 65 31 4
Macau 66 21 14
India 51 40 10
Indonesia 51 23 27
South Korea 62 36 2
Taiwan 67 23 10
Average 57 32 11

» WorldPublicOpinion.org 2009
Which of these two positions is closer to yours?

A. The world economy is so

interconnected that nations B. Each nation should maintain the

should agree on standards to freedom to make its own decisions

regulate banks that operate about regulating its banks when

internationally they operate internationally. DK/NR

Mexico 37 60 3
United States 43 55 2
France 55 41 4
Germany 56 41 4
Great Britain 48 48 4
Poland 45 42 14
Russia 38 47 15
Ukraine 40 36 24
Egypt 47 53 0
Iraq 35 39 26
Pakistan 39 58 4
Palestinian
Territories 48 49 3
Turkey 33 50 17
Kenya 51 47 2
Nigeria 58 41 1
China 51 41 8
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Hong Kong
Macau
India
Indonesia
South Korea
Taiwan
Average

26 Eurobarometer November 2010

And for each of the following areas, do you think that decisions should be made by the (NATIONALITY) Government, or made
jointly within the European Union?

49
49
49
39
33
49
45

Reform and supervision of the financial sector

Belgium
Bulgaria

(NATIONALITY) Government

Czech Republic

Denmark
Germany
Estonia
Ireland
Greece
Spain
France
Italy
Cyprus
Latvia
Lithuania
Luxembourg
Hungary
Malta
Netherlands
Austria
Poland
Portugal
Slovenia
Slovakia
Finland
Sweden

United Kingdom

European Average

2" Eurobarometer November 2010

In your opinion, which of the following is best placed to regulate and reform the global financial market?

Belgium
Bulgaria
Czech
Republic
Denmark

25
29
44
44
23
35
28
41
26
29
32
29
27
32
35
39
32
30
40
40
29
42
36
41
45
61

36

G20
26
26

32

The The The
(NATIONALITY) European United The
Government Union States
3 25 5
4 29 6
2 14 11
5 16 4

25

49
43
42
34
66
44
47

Jointly within the EU

73
55
53
50
73
58
64
57
68
65
62
69
69
61
62
58
58
66
58
53
67
56
61
56
51
34

59

The IMF
(International
Monetary
Fund)

31
16

26
39

Other

(SPONTANEOUS) (SPONTANEOUS)

1
1

1
1

10
27
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Germany
Estonia
Ireland
Greece
Spain
France
Italy
Cyprus
Latvia
Lithuania
Luxembourg
Hungary
Malta
Netherlands
Austria
Poland
Portugal
Slovenia
Slovakia
Finland
Sweden
United
Kingdom

European
Average
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28 Eurobarometer November 2010
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22
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Please tell me whether you agree or disagree with the following statements regarding the role of the European union in the economy?

The EU should take a stronger role in developing new rules for the global financial markets

Belgium
Bulgaria

Czech Republic

Denmark
Germany
Estonia
Ireland
Greece
Spain
France
Italy
Cyprus
Latvia
Lithuania
Luxembourg
Hungary
Malta
Netherlands
Austria
Poland
Portugal
Slovenia
Slovakia
Finland

Totally agree

37
55
27
33
46
27
42
34
43
40
30
59
25
18
38
42
31
34
32
21
26
41
36
31

56
35
54
48
41
54
39
49
40
50
51
34
56
62
52
49
44
51
46
60
56
45
56
54

Tend to agree

Tend to disagree
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Sweden 33 50 10 2 5
United Kingdom 20 45 13 7 15
European Average 34 48 7 2 9

Please tell me whether you agree or disagree with the following statements regarding the role of the European Union in the economy?

The EU should be less involved in developing new rules for the global financial markets

Totally agree Tend to agree Tend to disagree Totally disagree DK
Belgium 4 19 49 22 6
Bulgaria 12 12 39 21 16
Czech Republic 7 34 32 14 13
Denmark 6 25 38 21 10
Germany 7 14 39 31 9
Estonia 10 40 27 5 18
Ireland 10 19 29 17 25
Greece 8 30 40 14 8
Spain 8 23 24 26 19
France 8 18 39 20 15
Italy 10 29 28 14 19
Cyprus 11 20 34 20 15
Latvia 8 31 32 12 17
Lithuania 8 28 28 9 27
Luxembourg 10 27 28 13 12
Hungary 7 24 38 21 10
Malta 6 22 31 16 25
Netherlands 4 14 49 26 7
Austria 13 30 34 14 9
Poland 9 33 31 6 21
Portugal 6 33 29 15 17
Slovenia 11 28 35 18 8
Slovakia 12 30 31 18 9
Finland 9 28 39 13 11
Sweden 9 29 41 15 6
United Kingdom 12 28 33 8 19
European Average 9 24 34 18 15

* WorldPublicOpinion.org/Chicago Council on Global Affairs 2006-2008

Do you think that countries that are part of international trade agreements should or should not be required to maintain minimum
standards for working conditions?

Should be required Should not be required DK
United States 93 5 2
Argentina 89 1 10
Mexico 67 22 11
Armenia 79 9 11
Great Britain 95 3 2
Poland 88 2 10
Ukraine 85 2 12
Azerbaijan 80 12 8
Egypt 77 23 0
Iran 75 7 18
Israel 91 5 3
Turkey 76 6 19
Kenya 96 4 0
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Nigeria 87 13 1
China 84 8 7
India 56 25 19
Indonesia 82 5 13
Philippines 55 30 15
Average 81 10 9

> WorldPublicOpinion.org/Chicago Council on Global Affairs 2006-2008

Do you think that countries that are part of international trade agreements should or should not be required to maintain minimum
standards for protection of the environment?

Should be required Should not be required DK
United States 91 5 4
Argentina 90 1 9
Mexico 76 13 11
Armenia 82 9 9
Great Britain 96 2 2
Poland 90 2 8
Ukraine 88 2 10
Azerbaijan 83 6 10
Egypt 93 7 0
Israel 93 4 2
Turkey 75 6 19
Nigeria 87 12 |
Kenya 95 5 0
China 85 8 7
India 60 28 12
Indonesia 79 8 13
Thailand 69 10 21
Average 84 8 8

3! GlobeScan June 2004
For each of the following statements, please tell me if you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree, or strongly disagree.
Rich countries are playing fair in trade negotiations with poor countries

Strongly  Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Depends/

Agree Disagree agree agree disagree disagree Neither DK/NA
Argentina 34 37 16 18 14 24 1 28
Brazil 20 76 7 13 24 52 2 2
Canada 23 72 6 16 31 40 * 6
Chile 42 37 12 30 24 13 5 17
China 48 36 11 37 28 8 9 7
France 16 76 5 11 32 44 1 8
Germany 34 63 20 14 33 30 1 2
Great Britain 23 68 7 16 33 35 2 8
India 55 37 20 35 23 14 2 7
Indonesia 59 36 29 30 30 6 2 3
Italy 14 77 3 11 31 46 3 7
Mexico 61 34 33 28 17 16 * 5
Nigeria 45 46 19 27 22 24 1 7
Russia 8 72 2 7 38 34 3 16
South Africa 37 50 18 19 23 27 4 9
Spain 19 75 6 13 40 35 2 4
Turkey 14 51 4 10 33 18 4 32
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Uruguay 15 65 4 10
United States 25 62 5 20
Average 31 56 12 19
32 GlobeScan June 2004

18 47 3 18
34 28 2 10
28 28 2 10

For each of the following statements, please tell me if you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree, or strongly disagree.

Rich countries are playing fair in trade negotiations with poor countries

Agree  Disagree Strongly Somewhat
agree agree

South Africa 37 50 18 19
Zimbabwe 12 72 4 8
Tanzania 36 49 14 22
Kenya 40 55 19 21
Nigeria 45 46 19 27
Ghana 34 62 14 20
Cote d’Ivoire 10 88 3 6

30 60 13 17

Average

33 GlobeScan June 2004

Somewhat Strongly Depends/ DK/

disagree disagree Neither NA
23 27 4 9
28 44 4 13
24 25 6 9
24 32 1 4
22 24 1 7
22 40 1 3
37 51 * 2
26 35 2 7

For each of the following statements, please tell me if you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree, or strongly disagree.

Poor countries benefit as much as rich countries from free trade and globalization

Agree Disagree Strongly Somewhat
agree agree
South Africa 52 42 31 21
Zimbabwe 13 71 4 9
Tanzania 33 56 12 20
Kenya 39 56 21 19
Ghana 45 52 21 24
Cote d’Ivoire 21 77 7 14
Average 35 57 16 19

Somewhat Strongly Depends/ DK/

disagree disagree Neither NA
19 23 2 4
37 34 4 12
22 33 5 7
21 34 2 3
20 32 1 2
42 35 * 2
26 31 2 5

** Chicago Council on Global Affairs/German Marshall Fund World Views 2002

In general, do you think that the following countries practice fair trade or unfair trade with Europe?

The United States

Fair Unfair DK/

trade trade Refused
United Kingdom 45 45 11
France 20 74 6
Germany 58 31 11
The Netherlands 46 38 17
Italy 44 41 16
Poland 39 26 34

European Average 43 44 14
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3% Chicago Council on Global Affairs/German Marshall Fund World Views 2002

In general, do you think that the following countries practice fair trade or unfair trade with Europe?

Japan

Fair Unfair

trade trade DK/ Refused
United Kingdom 48 32 20
France 37 47 15
Germany 63 23 15
The Netherlands 51 24 25
Italy 40 37 24
Poland 43 18 40
European Average 48 31 21

% Chicago Council on Global Affairs Asia Soft Power 2008
Please indicate how important you think economic relations such as trade and investment with each of the following countries are to
[survey country’s] economy? Please answer on a 0 to 10 scale; with 0 meaning not at all important and 10 meaning extremely

important.

United States

Average
United States n/a
China 7.6
Japan 8.0
South Korea 8.5
Indonesia 7.7
Vietnam 8.0
Average 8.0

37 Chicago Council on Global Affairs Asia Soft Power 2008

Please indicate how important you think economic relations such as trade and investment with each of the following countries are to
[survey country’s] economy? Please answer on a 0 to 10 scale; with 0 meaning not at all important and 10 meaning extremely
important.

China
Average

United States 6.5
China n/a
Japan 7.4
South Korea 8.3
Indonesia 7.7
Vietnam 7.5
Average 7.5

¥ Chicago Council on Global Affairs Asia Soft Power 2008

Please indicate how important you think economic relations such as trade and investment with each of the following countries are to
[survey country’s] economy? Please answer on a 0 to 10 scale; with 0 meaning not at all important and 10 meaning extremely
important.

Japan
Average
United States 7.2
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China 6.7
Japan n/a
South Korea 7.8
Indonesia 8.1
Vietnam 7.8
Average 7.5

%% Chicago Council on Global Affairs Asia Soft Power 2008
Please indicate how important you think economic relations such as trade and investment with each of the following countries are to
[survey country’s] economy? Please answer on a 0 to 10 scale; with 0 meaning not at all important and 10 meaning extremely

important.

South Korea

Average
United States 5.1
China 6.8
Japan 6.6
South Korea n/a
Indonesia 7.0
Vietnam 6.8
Average 6.5

0 Chicago Council on Global Affairs Asia Soft Power 2008

Please indicate how important you think economic relations such as trade and investment with each of the following countries are to
[survey country’s] economy? Please answer on a 0 to 10 scale; with 0 meaning not at all important and 10 meaning extremely
important.

Indonesia
Average

United States n/a
China 5.8
Japan 5.9
South Korea 6.3
Indonesia n/a
Vietnam n/a
Average 6.0

*! Chicago Council on Global Affairs Asia Soft Power 2008
Please indicate how important you think economic relations such as trade and investment with each of the following countries are to
[survey country’s] economy? Please answer on a 0 to 10 scale; with 0 meaning not at all important and 10 meaning extremely

important.

European Union

Average

United States 7

China 7.6
Japan 7.1
South Korea 7.4
Indonesia 7.5
Vietnam 7.1
Average 7.3

2 Chicago Council on Global Affairs Asian Soft Power 2008
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Do you think (survey country) should or should not have a free trade agreement that would lower barriers such as tariffs with each of
the following countries?

United States

Should Have Should Not Have Not Sure/ Decline

United States n/a n/a n/a
China 84.4 11.1 4.5
Japan 63.2 28.8 8

South Korea 75.4 22.3 2.3
Indonesia n/a n/a n/a
Vietnam n/a n/a n/a
Average 74 21 5

* Chicago Council on Global Affairs Asian Soft Power 2008

Do you think (survey country) should or should not have a free trade agreement that would lower barriers such as tariffs with each of
the following countries?

Japan
Should Have Should Not Have Not Sure/ Decline

United States 59.0 35.8 52

China 78.9 16 5.2

Japan n/a n/a n/a

South Korea 73.6 24.0 24
Indonesia n/a n/a n/a
Vietnam n/a n/a n/a
Average 71 25 4

* Chicago Council on Global Affairs Asian Soft Power 2008

Do you think (survey country) should or should not have a free trade agreement that would lower barriers such as tariffs with each of
the following countries?

China
Should Have Should Not Have Not Sure/ Decline

United States 41 54.3 4.6

China n/a n/a n/a

Japan 53.4 39.0 7.7

South Korea 66.7 30.6 2.7
Indonesia n/a n/a n/a
Vietnam n/a n/a n/a
Average 54 41 5

* Chicago Council on Global Affairs Asian Soft Power 2008

Do you think (survey country) should or should not have a free trade agreement that would lower barriers such as tariffs with each of
the following countries?

South Korea

Should Have Should Not Have Not Sure/ Decline
United States 48.6 45.6 5.8
China 82.1 12.2 5.7
Japan 63.4 28.9 7.7
South Korea n/a n/a n/a
Indonesia n/a n/a n/a

Vietnam n/a n/a n/a
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Average 65 29 6

¢ Chicago Council on Global Affairs Asian Soft Power 2008

Do you think (survey country) should or should not have a free trade agreement that would lower barriers such as tariffs with each of
the following countries?

ASEAN countries
Should Have Should Not Have Not Sure/ Decline

United States n/a n/a n/a

China 83.8 9.9 6.3

Japan 62.6 25.9 11.5

South Korea 76.0 20.0 4.0
Indonesia n/a n/a n/a
Vietnam n/a n/a n/a
Average 74 19 7

*7 Chicago Council on Global Affairs Asian Soft Power 2008

Should or shouldn’t there be an East Asia free trade area including China, Japan, and South Korea?

There should be There shouldn’t be Not Sure/ Decline

United States n/a n/a n/a
China 83.6 13.6 2.8
Japan 70.0 22.6 7.4
South Korea 86.0 8.0 6.0
Indonesia n/a n/a n/a
Vietnam n/a n/a n/a
Average 80 15 5

*8 Chicago Council on Global Affairs Asian Soft Power 2008

Do you think this free trade area should or shouldn’t include the United States?

Yes, it should No, it shouldn’t Not Sure/ Decline

United States n/a n/a n/a
China 66.5 31.1 2.4
Japan 39.6 57.4 3.0
South Korea 413 57.2 1.5
Indonesia n/a n/a n/a
Vietnam n/a n/a n/a
Average 49 49 2

* Chicago Council on Global Affairs Asian Soft Power 2008

Do you think greater trade and cultural contact between countries in East Asia in the past ten years has increased or decreased the
possibility of military conflict in the region?

Very much Somewhat Somewhat Very much Has no effect Not Sure/
increased increased decreased decreased Decline
United States n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a
China 29.3 28.9 16.5 17.1 1.5 6.8
Japan 8.3 35.7 34.0 6.5 6.3 9.2
South Korea 2.9 293 473 12.3 4.6 3.5
Indonesia n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a
Vietnam n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a

Average 14 31 33 12 4 7
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% German Marshall Fund Transatlantic Trade and Poverty Reduction Survey October 2007

There has been talk recently of a new effort to deepen the economic ties between the European Union and the United States, by
making transatlantic trade and investment easier. Would you support a transatlantic initiative like this?

DK/
Yes No Refused

Germany 66 27 7
France 64 35 1
Italy 75 17 5
Poland 68 14 19
Slovakia 57 29 14
United Kingdom 74 17 9
United States 64 25 11
European Average 67 24 9
Average w/United

States 67 23 9

! BBC January 2006
Please tell me if you think each of the following are having a mainly positive or mainly negative influence in the world.

Global companies

Neither/
Mainly Mainly Depends No difference DK/NA/
positive negative (vol) (vol.) (vol)
Afghanistan 49 16 18 5 12
Argentina 26 40 6 1 28
Australia 30 49 8 4 9
Brazil 60 27 5 1 6
Canada 39 39 6 4 11
Congo 43 14 23 5 14
Finland 32 45 12 2 9
France 37 44 11 1 7
Germany 42 32 15 6 5
Ghana 46 13 23 5 12
Great Britain 36 47 4 3 10
India 41 14 21 6 18
Indonesia 53 24 17 1 4
Iran 49 42 2 4 3
Iraq 32 26 34 3 4
Italy 21 51 8 7 12
Kenya 50 11 18 6 15
Mexico 23 33 21 8 15
Nigeria 67 11 12 3 7
Philippines 60 17 10 1 12
Poland 49 13 9 5 23
Russia 27 18 16 6 33
Saudi Arabia 31 10 40 8 11
Senegal 51 8 18 3 20
South Africa 50 7 15 5 23
South Korea 61 32 2 1 4
Spain 36 36 13 3 12
Sri Lanka 22 12 8 2 56
Tanzania 50 13 26 6 5
Turkey 21 27 30 7 16
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United States 44

Zimbabwe 30

Average 41
> GlobeScan June 2004

15

Please tell me how much you trust each of the following institutions to operate in the best interests of our society. Would you say you
have a lot of trust, some trust, not much trust, or no trust at all?

Global companies operating in [COUNTRY]

Trust
Argentina 23
Australia 40
Brazil 39
Canada 53
Chile 33
China 69
France 22
Germany 41
Great Britain 45
India 59
Indonesia 62
Italy 23
Mexico 51
Nigeria 52
Russia 19
Spain 52
South Africa 63
Turkey 32
Uruguay 21
United States 51
Average 42

53 GlobeScan June 2004

No trust
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Please tell me how much you trust each of the following institutions to operate in the best interest of our society. Would you say you
have a lot of trust, some trust, not much trust, or no trust at all in?

Global companies operating in [COUNTRY]

Trust
South Africa 63
Zimbabwe 28
Tanzania 46
Kenya 67
Nigeria 52
Ghana 79
Cote d’Ivoire 54

Average 56

Do not

trust
29
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17
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5% GlobeScan June 2004

For each of the following statements, please tell me if you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree, or strongly disagree.

I am in favor of large foreign companies coming to my country and setting up their operations here.

South Africa
Zimbabwe
Tanzania
Kenya
Nigeria
Egypt
Ghana

Cote d’Ivoire

Average

71
80
50
80

84
39
&9

&9

73

Agree

20
11
42
17

15
58
10

10

23

Disagree

> Pew Global Attitudes Project Spring 2008

When foreigners buy (survey country) companies, do you think this has a very good, somewhat good, somewhat bad, or a very bad

impact on our country?

United States
Great Britain
France
Germany
Spain
Poland
Russia
Turkey
Egypt
Jordan
Lebanon
Australia
China

India
Indonesia
Japan
Pakistan
South Korea
Argentina
Brazil
Mexico
Nigeria
South Africa
Tanzania
Average

56 GlobeScan June 2004

Very
good

WE SV TR I WA W

N — — —_ —
A QA P WLNR

—_
®

Somewhat
good

22
37
30
18
43
33
22
11
22
23
26
26
28
41
24
25
24
35
19
36
33
25
26
19
27

41
48
22
55

51
25
61

59

45

Strongly
agree

Somewhat
bad

33
34
42
58
31
36
33
15
32
35
31
46
42
21
39
52
17
50
37
43
27
16
16
28
34

Very
bad

34
15
25
20
8
20
32
61
38
28
25
21
16
17
27
17
26
9
34
13
20
38
26
39
25

Somewhat Somewhat
agree disagree
30 9
32 4
29 25
24 8
33 9
14 4
28 6
30 7
27 9

DK/

Refused

7
9

w o

W LW woo g

—_
—_

= SRV VRN VoI N 3F NV o

Strongly
disagree

11

Depends/
Neither

* %= DN AW W

[

DK/
NA

¥ W = = W A

*



Chapter 6: World Opinion on the Global Economy

Rich countries could reduce poverty in developing countries by allowing them to sell more food and clothing products to rich
countries. In rich countries this would lower prices for food and clothing but would also mean significant job losses in these industries.

Would you support or oppose rich countries allowing more food and clothing imports from developing countries even if it meant
significant job losses in rich countries?

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly
Support Oppose support support oppose oppose DK/NA

Argentina 53 20 15 39 17 3 26
Brazil 63 34 24 39 18 16 3
Canada 51 43 13 38 27 16 6
Chile 54 22 14 40 17 5 23
China 75 18 16 59 16 2 8
France 47 43 8 39 29 14 11
Germany 58 39 10 48 31 7 3
Great Britain 59 35 20 39 24 11 6
India 76 22 35 40 12 10 2
Indonesia 72 21 24 48 17 4 7
Italy 43 47 10 32 34 12 11
Mexico 70 20 42 28 13 7 10
Russia 41 26 11 30 18 8 33
Spain 72 16 19 52 10 6 12
Turkey 65 30 19 47 19 11 5
Uruguay 52 18 17 35 14 4 29
United States 35 60 6 28 35 25 6

Average 58 30 18 40 21 10 12





